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Generation 1 

1. Circe Dawn Sturm: born 24 Jul 1967 in Harris County, Texas, USA. 
 

Generation 2 

2. Lawrence Edward Sturm Sr: born 5 Jan 1938 in Texas, USA. 

3. Virginia Louise "Ginger" Everitt: born 10 Nov 1948 in Harris County, Texas, USA. 
 

Generation 3 

4. Max Otto Sturm: born 7 Oct 1905 in Tivoli, Texas, USA; married 1929 in Fort Bend, Texas, USA; died 10 
Feb 1992 in Harris, Texas, USA. 

5. Lucille Ida Galloway: born 11 Oct 1908 in Columbia, Marion, Mississippi, USA; died 6 Oct 1994 in 
Montgomery, Harris, Texas, USA. 

6. Truman Bruce Everitt: born 9 Feb 1908 in Everitt, Texas, USA; married 5 Dec 1936 in Harris, Texas, 
USA; died 29 Jun 1978 in Houston, Harris, Texas, USA. 

7. Josephine Martha "Josie" Accurso: born 16 May 1911 in Brazos County, Texas, USA; died 4 Mar 1990 
in Houston, Harris, Texas, USA. 
 

Generation 4 

8. Fritz George Otto Sturm: born 16 Dec 1873 in Austin County, Texas, USA; married 21 Feb 1897 in 
Victoria, Texas, USA; died 16 Apr 1938 in Cordele, Jackson, Texas, USA. 

9. Sophie Johanna Albrecht: born 13 Sep 1876 in Schroeder, Goliad County, Texas, USA; died 19 Jan 1952 
in Port Lavaca, Calhoun, Texas, USA. 

10. James Edward Galloway: born 4 Feb 1889 in Newton, Mississippi, USA; married 2 Feb 1908 in 
Colombia, Mississippi, USA; died 16 Feb 1967 in Orleans Parish, Louisiana, USA. 

11. Elizabeth Ethel Wesley: born 4 Aug 1893 in Ellisville, Jones, Mississippi, USA; died 24 Mar 1983 in 
Houston, Harris, Texas, USA. 

12. William Robert Everitt: born 1 Sep 1869 in Clarke County, Mississippi, USA; married 1891; died 30 Jul 
1942 in Coldspring, San Jacinto, Texas, USA. 

13. Dorcas Belle Pruitt: born 9 Nov 1873 in Polk, Texas, USA; died 17 Jun 1911 in San Jacinto County, 
Texas, USA. 

14. Joseph "Joe" Accurso Jr: born 15 Jan 1888 in Mudville, Brazos, Texas, USA; died 28 May 1931 in 
Bryan, Brazos, Texas, USA. 

15. Leonarda Lula Campise: born 20 Jan 1892 in Orleans Parish, Louisiana, USA; died 8 Feb 1971 in Bryan, 
Brazos, Texas, USA. 
 

Generation 5 

16. Friedrich "Fritz" Sturm: born 30 Apr 1826 in Anhalt-Dieson-Germany; married 7 Dec 1869 in Austin, 
Travis, Texas, USA; died 23 Aug 1926 in Schroeder, Goliad, Texas, USA. 

17. Dorthea Wilhelmine Elisabeth "Dora" Schütte: born 22 Juni 1849 in Pritzwalk, Brandenburg, Preußen; 
died 25 Nov 1938 in Goliad County, Texas, USA. 

18. Wilhelm "William" Albrecht: born 8 Nov 1846 in Germany; married 20 Dec 1871 in DeWitt County, 
Texas, USA; died 13 Oct 1925 in Mission Valley, Victoria, Texas, USA. 
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19. Emma Helena Brandt: born 16 Jan 1850 in Jackson County, Texas, USA; died 16 Jul 1928 in Mission 
Valley, Victoria, Texas, USA. 

20. William Pearson Galloway: born Sep 1859 in Newton, Mississippi, USA; married 30 Apr 1886 in 
Newton, Mississippi; died 1924 in Laurel, Jones, Mississippi, USA. 

21. Ida Evelyn Currie Curry: born 1 Dec 1869 in Newton County, Mississippi, USA; died 18 May 1893 in 
Newton County, Mississippi, USA. 

22. Charles  A. Wesley: born abt 1870 in Michigan, USA; married 4 Aug 1889 in Ellisville, Jones, 
Mississippi, USA; died Apr 1908 in Glade, Mississippi, USA. 

23. Elizabeth "Lizzie" Lane: born abt 1875 in Ellisville, Jones, Mississippi, USA; died in Mississippi, USA. 

24. William Nyle Everitt: born 12 Feb 1844 in Washington County, Alabama, USA; married 24 Mar 1863 in 
Clarke County, Alabama, USA; died 4 Oct 1904 in San Jacinto County, Texas, USA. 

25. Isafena Ophelia "Icy"  "Ivy" Trawick: born 17 Feb 1844 in Butler County, Alabama, USA; died 18 
May 1895 in San Jacinto County, Texas, USA. 

26. Isaac Lee Pruitt Sr: born 12 Nov 1831 in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, USA; married 21 Sep 1854 in 
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama; died 5 May 1890 in San Jacinto County, Texas, USA. 

27. Issabella C. Warren: born 31 Aug 1834 in Monroe County, Alabama, USA; died May 1910 in San 
Jacinto County, Texas, USA. 

28. Giuseppe Accurso: born 14 Feb 1852 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; died 4 May 1931 in Houston, 
Harris, Texas, USA. 

29. Giuseppina  "Josephine" Campise: born 14 Apr 1861 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; died 30 
Mar 1942 in Houston, Harris, Texas, USA. 

30. Giuseppe Joseph "Joe" Campise: born 15 Aug 1863 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; married 
1883; died 5 Jun 1951 in Burleson County, Texas, USA. 

31. Grazia "Roxie" "Grace" Venezia: born 1857 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; died 22 Jul 1942 in 
Burleson County, Texas, USA. 
 

Generation 6 
 

32. Johann Christian Carl Sturm: born 21 Nov 1816 in Germany; died 20 Nov 1888 in Goliad County, 
Texas, USA. 

33. Auguste Friederika Muller Miller: born 25 Oct 1816 in Unterbalzheim, Germany; died aft 1870 in 
Texas, USA. 

34. Johann Carl Gottlieb Schütte: born 16 Mar 1822 in Prenzlau, Preußen, Brandenburg, Germany; married 
9 Feb 1845 in Reckenthin, Brandenburg, Preußen; died 23 Apr 1901 in New Ulm, Austin, Texas, USA. 

35. Marie Caroline Friedrike Märten: born 4 Aug 1824 in Germany; died 15 May 1906 in New Ulm, 
Austin, Texas, USA. 

36. Friedrich Andreas Jacob Daniel "Andrew" Albrecht: born 7 Feb 1818 in Germany; married 26 Juli 
1846 in Sachsen, Deutschland; died 18 Jan 1897 in Meyersville, DeWitt, Texas, USA. 

37. Johanne "Jane" Vogt: born 16 Sep 1823 in Germany; died 2 Jul 1909 in Meyersville, DeWitt, Texas, 
USA. 

38. Heinrich Ludwig Gottlieb "Louis" Brandt: born 20 Aug 1813 in Hannover, Niedersachsen, Germany; 
married 4 Dez 1838 in Hainholz, Hannover, Hannover, Preußen; died 10 Jan 1897 in Meyersville, DeWitt, Texas, 
USA. 
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39. Karoline Charlotte Schneidler: born 24 Feb 1817 in Hanover, Germany; died 17 Feb 1883 in DeWitt, 
Texas, USA. 

40. Moses G. Galloway: born 20 Feb 1809 in Marlboro, South Carolina, USA; died 14 Feb 1872 in Newton, 
Mississippi, USA. 

41. Martha Ann Ellis: born 2 Aug 1824 in Adams County, Mississippi, USA; died 16 Mar 1909 in Laurel, 
Jones, Mississippi, USA. 

42. John N. Currie: born abt 1835 in Alabama, USA. 

43. Eveline Eliza Stone: born Jun 1839 in Georgia, USA; died bef 1910 in Jones County, Mississippi, USA. 

48. John Everitt slave holder: born 10 Aug 1822 in Bulloch County, Georgia, USA; married 1841 in 
Alabama, USA; died 24 Jul 1875 in Bulloch County, Georgia, USA. 

49. Mary Norsworthy: born 1820 in Wayne County, Mississippi, USA; died 6 Dec 1845 in Washington 
County, Alabama, USA. 

50. Robert Brown Trawick: born 3 Aug 1824 in Butler County, Alabama, USA; married abt 1843 in 
Alabama, USA. 

51. Lavina A. "Lavicy" Crum: born abt 1823 in South Carolina, USA; died aft 1880 in Alabama, USA. 

52. John Welch Pruitt: born 20 Feb 1793 in Knox County, Tennessee, USA; married 13 Jan 1816 in Madison 
County, Alabama, USA; died 14 Mar 1873 in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, USA. 

53. Nancy Agnes Pruitt: born 11 Nov 1798 in Knox County, Tennessee, USA; died 2 Jun 1837 in Hagles 
Mill, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, USA. 

54. Laban Warren: born 28 Apr 1799 in Burke County, Georgia, USA; married in Alabama, USA; died 5 
Mar 1840 in Lowndes County, Alabama, USA. 

55. Parthenia Jones: born 20 Apr 1803 in North Carolina, USA; died 5 Nov 1851 in Lowndes County, 
Alabama, USA. 

56. Giuseppe "Joseph" Accurso: born in Italia. 

57. Maria Catalano: born in Italia. 

58. Girolamo Campisi: born abt 1818 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; died in Poggioreale, Trapani, 
Sicilia, Italia. 

59. Maria Ciancetta: born abt 1829 in Poggioreale, Trapani, Sicilia, Italia; died in Poggioreale, Trapani, 
Sicilia, Italia. 
 

Generation 7 

66. Johann Conrad Müller: born 30 Juni 1790 in Germany. 

67. Elisabetha Veronika Roesch Eisen. 

68. Christian Friedrich Schütte: born 1777 in St., Jacobidrebber, Diepholz, Lower Saxony, Germany; 
married 9 Mar 1817 in Prenzlau, Brandenburg, Preußen, Germany; died 13 Mar 1839 in Wolfshagen, Hetzdorf, 
Prenzlau, Brandenburg, Germany. 

69. Engel Christine Wentzeln: born 1787. 

70. Johann Joachim Christoph Marten: born 27 Dez 1800 in Germany; died 18 Juni 1867 in Anhalt, 
Germany. 

72. Anton Ludwig Albrecht: born 1790 in Germany; married 18 Juni 1818 in Rimbeck, Sachsen, 
Deutschland; died 1870 in Raisin, Victoria, Texas, USA. 

73. Catharine Maria Duderstadt: born 1793 in Germany; died in Victoria, Texas, USA. 
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76. Johann Friedrich Dietrich Brandt: born 25 Dec 1790 in Preetz, Nordvorpommern, Mecklenburg-
Vorpommern, Germany; died 13 Oct 1870 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, Germany. 

77. Dorothea Sophia Heiden: born 30 Sep 1792 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, 
Germany; died 25 Nov 1882 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, Germany. 

78. August Friedrich Schneidler: born abt 1795 in Germany. 

79. Anne Wilhelmine Luise Schneidler: born abt 1795 in Germany. 

80. William Galloway: born abt 1780 in Sumter County, South Carolina, USA; married 30 Aug 1804 in 
Marlboro, South Carolina, USA; died aft 1850 in Henry, Alabama, USA. 

81. Mary Ann "Polly" Pearson: born 1785 in Marlboro County, South Carolina, USA; died 1824 in 
Marlboro County, South Carolina, USA. 

86. Benjamin Stone Sr: born abt 1800 in South Carolina, USA. 

87. Elizabeth "Eliza" Waldrop: born abt 1806 in South Carolina, USA. 

96. Joshua Everitt: born 27 Sep 1774 in Williamston, Martin, North Carolina, USA; married 7 Oct 1797 in 
Bulloch, Georgia; died 14 Feb 1846 in Statesboro, Bulloch, Georgia, USA. 

97. Jane Carter slave holder: born 12 Oct 1780 in Bulloch County, Georgia, USA; died 9 Feb 1864 in 
Thomas County, Georgia, USA. 

100. Robert Curtis Trawick: born 21 Sep 1787 in Wake County, North Carolina, USA; married 25 Jan 1810 
in Clarke County, Georgia, USA; died 8 Sep 1835 in Forest Home, Butler, Alabama, USA. 

101. Theresa Elizabeth Powell: born 2 Mar 1795 in Clark, Dodge, Georgia, USA; died 5 Sep 1865 in 
Alabama, USA. 

102. Frederick John Crum: born 31 Mar 1777 in Orangeburg, South Carolina, USA; married 1799 in 
Orangeburg, South Carolina, USA; died 1 Nov 1842 in Monterey, Butler, Alabama, USA. 

103. Annie Elizabeth Ulmer: born 1785 in Orangeburg County, South Carolina, USA; died 17 Sep 1845 in 
Butler County, Alabama, USA. 

104. Abraham Pruitt: born 1763 in Yadkin Valley, Rowan, North Carolina, USA; married 6 Nov 1783 in 
Goochland, Goochland, Virginia, USA; died Jul 1793 in Pruitts Knob, Barren, Kentucky, USA. 

105. Margaret Ann White Davidson: born 1766 in Rowan County, North Carolina, USA; died in 
Mississippi, USA. 

106. Jacob Pruitt: born 1761 in Rowan County, North Carolina, USA; married 1781; died 14 May 1845 in 
Walker County, Alabama, USA. 

107. Nancy Agnes Richey: born 1766 in Virginia, USA; died 14 May 1850 in Marion, Perry, Alabama, USA. 

108. Richard Warren: born 12 Dec 1763 in Northampton, North Carolina, USA; died 3 Jul 1835 in Conecuh, 
Butler County, Alabama, USA. 

109. Sarah Brewer: born 17 Aug 1768; died 1829 in Butler County, Alabama, USA. 

110. Andrew Jones: born 1777; married in North Carolina, USA; died 1822 in Butler County, Alabama, 
USA. 

111. Sarah Moore: born abt 1780 in Hertford County, North Carolina, USA; died 26 Oct 1851 in Butler 
County, Alabama, USA. 
 

Generation 8 

132. Christian Gottlieb Müller: born 5 Jan 1765 in Germany. 

133. Margaretha Müller: born abt 1765 in Germany. 
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136. Christian August Gottfried Schütte: born abt 1740 in Germany; died in Germany. 

137. Dorothea Elisabeth Ermler: born abt 1740 in Germany; died in Germany. 

140. Jürgen Heinrich Marten: born abt 1775 in Germany. 

141. Trien Liese Marten: born abt 1775 in Germany. 

146. Christoph Duderstadt: born abt 1770 in Germany. 

147. Ilse Maria Duderstadt: born abt 1770 in Germany. 

154. Johann Christan Heiden: born 6 Jun 1758 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, 
Germany; died 9 Nov 1825 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, Germany. 

155. Dorothea Elisabeth Noethe: born 31 May 1768 in Klausdorf, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, 
Germany; died 10 Apr 1822 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, Germany. 

162. Moses Pearson: born 31 Dec 1730 in Marlboro County, South Carolina, USA; married abt 1755; died 31 
Dec 1800 in Marlboro, South Carolina. 

163. Rachel Blair: born 13 May 1737 in Marlboro, South Carolina, USA; died 31 Jan 1805 in Marlboro, 
South Carolina, USA. 

216. Josiah Warren: born 22 Mar 1754 in Onslow County, North Carolina, USA; married 1780 in Onslow, 
North Carolina, USA; died 10 Oct 1808 in Laurens County, Georgia, USA. 

217. Nancy Doty: born 15 May 1748 in Onslow County, North Carolina, USA; died 5 Dec 1806 in Laurens 
County, Georgia, USA. 
 

Generation 9 

264. Johann Caspar Müller: born abt 1745 in Germany. 

265. Anna Elisabetha Müller: born abt 1745 in Germany. 

272. Johann Petrus Christian Schütte: born abt 1715 in Germany; died in Germany. 

273. Dorothee Christine Luise Hüttmann: born abt 1715 in Germany; died in Germany. 

308. Johann Christian Heyden: born 1719; died 23 May 1787 in Treuenbrietzen, Potsdam-Mittelmark, 
Brandenburg, Germany. 

309. Maria Sabine Otten: born 1719; died 30 Aug 1800 in Tremsdorf, Potsdam-Mittelmark, Brandenburg, 
Germany. 

324. Moses Pearson: born 1705 in Marlboro, South Carolina, USA; died 1763 in Marlboro County, South 
Carolina, USA. 

325. Sarah Pearson: born 1705 in Marlboro, South Carolina, USA; died in Marlboro, South Carolina, USA. 
 
 
 



  Index of Names 

 6  

  
ACCURSO 

Giuseppe "Joseph" ..............................................4 
Giuseppe (b. 1852)..............................................2 
Joseph "Joe" Jr (b. 1888) .....................................2 
Josephine Martha "Josie" (b. 1911) .....................1 

ALBRECHT 
Anton Ludwig (b. 1790)......................................5 

Friedrich Andreas Jacob Daniel "Andrew" (b. 
1818) ..............................................................3 

Sophie Johanna (b. 1876) ....................................1 
Wilhelm "William" (b. 1846) ..............................2 

  
BLAIR 

Rachel (b. 1737) .................................................7 

BRANDT 
Emma Helena (b. 1850) ......................................2 
Heinrich Ludwig Gottlieb "Louis" (b. 1813)........3 
Johann Friedrich Dietrich (b. 1790) .....................5 

BREWER 
Sarah (b. 1768) ...................................................6 

  
CAMPISE 

Giuseppe Joseph "Joe" (b. 1863) .........................3 
Giuseppina  "Josephine" (b. 1861).......................3 
Leonarda Lula (b. 1892)......................................2 

CAMPISI 
Girolamo (b. 1818) .............................................4 

CARTER 
Jane slave holder (b. 1780) ..................................5 

CATALANO 
Maria ..................................................................4 

CIANCETTA 
Maria (b. 1829) ...................................................4 

CRUM 

Frederick John (b. 1777) .....................................5 
Lavina A. "Lavicy" (b. 1823) ..............................4 

CURRIE 
John N. (b. 1835) ................................................3 

CURRIE CURRY 
Ida Evelyn (b. 1869) ...........................................2 

  
DOTY 

Nancy (b. 1748) ..................................................7 
DUDERSTADT 

Catharine Maria (b. 1793) ...................................5 
Christoph (b. 1770) .............................................6 
Ilse Maria (b. 1770) ............................................6 

  
ELLIS 

Martha Ann (b. 1824) ......................................... 3 
ERMLER 

Dorothea Elisabeth (b. 1740) .............................. 6 
EVERITT 

John slave holder (b. 1822)................................. 4 
Joshua (b. 1774) ................................................. 5 
Truman Bruce (b. 1908) ..................................... 1 
Virginia Louise "Ginger" (b. 1948) .................... 1 
William Nyle (b. 1844) ...................................... 2 
William Robert (b. 1869) ................................... 1 

  
GALLOWAY 

James Edward (b. 1889) ..................................... 1 
Lucille Ida (b. 1908)........................................... 1 
Moses G. (b. 1809)............................................. 3 
William (b. 1780) ............................................... 5 

William Pearson (b. 1859) .................................. 2 

  
HEIDEN 

Dorothea Sophia (b. 1792) ................................. 5 
Johann Christan (b. 1758)................................... 6 

HEYDEN 

Johann Christian (b. 1719) ................................. 7 
HÜTTMANN 

Dorothee Christine Luise (b. 1715) ..................... 7 

  
JONES 

Andrew (b. 1777) ............................................... 6 

Parthenia (b. 1803) ............................................. 4 

  
LANE 

Elizabeth "Lizzie" (b. 1875) ............................... 2 

  
MARTEN 

Johann Joachim Christoph .................................. 5 
Jürgen Heinrich (b. 1775) ................................... 6 
Trien Liese (b. 1775) .......................................... 6 

MÄRTEN 
Marie Caroline Friedrike (b. 1824) ..................... 3 

MOORE 

Sarah (b. 1780)................................................... 6 
MÜLLER 

Anna Elisabetha (b. 1745) .................................. 7 
Christian Gottlieb (b. 1765) ................................ 6 
Johann Caspar (b. 1745) ..................................... 7 
Johann Conrad ................................................... 4 
Margaretha (b. 1765) .......................................... 6 

MULLER MILLER 

Auguste Friederika (b. 1816) .............................. 3 
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NOETHE 

Dorothea Elisabeth (b. 1768)...............................7 
NORSWORTHY 

Mary (b. 1820) ....................................................4 

  
OTTEN 

Maria Sabine (b. 1719)........................................7 

  
PEARSON 

Mary Ann "Polly" (b. 1785) ................................5 
Moses (b. 1705) ..................................................7 
Moses (b. 1730) ..................................................7 
Sarah (b. 1705) ...................................................7 

POWELL 
Theresa Elizabeth (b. 1795).................................5 

PRUITT 
Abraham (b. 1763) ..............................................6 
Dorcas Belle (b. 1873) ........................................1 
Isaac Lee Sr (b. 1831) .........................................2 
Jacob (b. 1761) ...................................................6 
John Welch (b. 1793) ..........................................4 

Nancy Agnes (b. 1798) .......................................4 

  
RICHEY 

Nancy Agnes (b. 1766) .......................................6 
ROESCH EISEN 

Elisabetha Veronika ............................................4 

  
SCHNEIDLER 

Anne Wilhelmine Luise (b. 1795) .......................5 
August Friedrich (b. 1795) ..................................5 
Karoline Charlotte (b. 1817) ...............................3 

SCHÜTTE 

Christian August Gottfried (b. 1740) ...................6 
Christian Friedrich (b. 1777) ...............................4 
Dorthea Wilhelmine Elisabeth "Dora" .................2 
Johann Carl Gottlieb (b. 1822) ............................3 
Johann Petrus Christian (b. 1715) ........................7 

STONE 
Benjamin Sr (b. 1800) ........................................ 5 
Eveline Eliza (b. 1839) ....................................... 3 

STURM 
Circe Dawn (b. 1967) ......................................... 1 
Friedrich "Fritz" (b. 1826) .................................. 2 
Fritz George Otto (b. 1873) ................................ 1 
Johann Christian Carl (b. 1816) .......................... 3 
Lawrence Edward Sr (b. 1938) ........................... 1 
Max Otto (b. 1905) ............................................ 1 

  
TRAWICK 

Isafena Ophelia "Icy"  "Ivy" (b. 1844) ................ 2 
Robert Brown (b. 1824) ..................................... 4 
Robert Curtis (b. 1787)....................................... 5 

  
ULMER 

Annie Elizabeth (b. 1785)................................... 5 

  
VENEZIA 

Grazia "Roxie" "Grace" (b. 1857) ....................... 3 
VOGT 

Johanne "Jane" (b. 1823) .................................... 3 

  
WALDROP 

Elizabeth "Eliza" (b. 1806) ................................. 5 
WARREN 

Issabella C. (b. 1834) ......................................... 2 

Josiah (b. 1754) .................................................. 7 
Laban (b. 1799) .................................................. 4 
Richard (b. 1763) ............................................... 6 

WENTZELN 
Engel Christine (b. 1787) ................................... 4 

WESLEY 
Charles  A. (b. 1870) .......................................... 2 

Elizabeth Ethel (b. 1893) .................................... 1 
WHITE DAVIDSON 

Margaret Ann (b. 1766) ...................................... 6 
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Alabama 

Tuscaloosa County..............................................2 
Anhalt-Dieson-Germany .........................................2 

  
Deutschland 

Sachsen ..............................................................3 

Rimbeck .........................................................5 

  
Georgia 

Bulloch ...............................................................5 
Germany............................................. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

Anhalt.................................................................4 

Brandenburg 
Potsdam-Mittelmark 

Klausdorf ....................................................6 
Tremsdorf ...................................................7 
Treuenbrietzen .................................... 5, 6, 7 

Prenzlau 
Hetzdorf 

Wolfshagen .............................................4 

Preußen 
Prenzlau ......................................................3 

Hanover ..............................................................3 
Lower Saxony 

Diepholz 
Jacobidrebber 

St. ...........................................................4 

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 
Nordvorpommern 

Preetz ..........................................................5 
Niedersachsen 

Hannover ........................................................3 
Preußen 

Brandenburg 

Prenzlau ......................................................4 
Unterbalzheim ....................................................3 

  
Italia .......................................................................4 

Sicilia 
Trapani 

Poggioreale ......................................... 2, 3, 4 

  
Mississippi 

Newton ...............................................................2 

  
Preußen 

Brandenburg 
Pritzwalk.........................................................2 
Reckenthin ......................................................3 

Hannover 
Hannover 

Hainholz..................................................... 3 

  
South Carolina 

Marlboro ............................................................ 7 

  
USA 

Alabama ..................................................... 3, 4, 5 
Butler 

Forest Home ............................................... 5 
Monterey .................................................... 5 

Butler County ...................................... 2, 4, 5, 6 
Conecuh ..................................................... 6 

Clarke County ................................................ 2 

Henry ............................................................. 5 
Lowndes County ............................................ 4 
Madison County ............................................. 4 
Monroe County .............................................. 2 
Perry 

Marion ....................................................... 6 
Tuscaloosa 

Hagles Mill ................................................ 4 
Tuscaloosa County ..................................... 2, 4 
Walker County ............................................... 6 
Washington County .................................... 2, 4 

Georgia .............................................................. 3 
Bulloch 

Statesboro .................................................. 5 

Bulloch County .......................................... 3, 5 
Burke County ................................................. 4 
Clarke County ................................................ 5 
Dodge 

Clark .......................................................... 5 
Laurens County .............................................. 7 
Thomas County .............................................. 5 

Kentucky 

Barren 
Pruitts Knob ............................................... 6 

Louisiana 
Orleans Parish ............................................ 1, 2 

Michigan............................................................ 2 
Mississippi ..................................................... 2, 6 

Adams County ............................................... 3 

Clarke County ................................................ 1 
Colombia ....................................................... 1 
Glade ............................................................. 2 
Jones 

Ellisville ................................................. 1, 2 
Laurel..................................................... 2, 3 

Jones County .................................................. 3 
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Marion 
Columbia ....................................................1 

Newton ................................................... 1, 2, 3 

Newton County ...............................................2 
Wayne County ................................................4 

North Carolina ................................................ 4, 6 
Hertford County ..............................................6 
Martin 

Williamston ................................................5 
Northampton ...................................................6 
Onslow ...........................................................7 

Onslow County ...............................................7 
Rowan 

Yadkin Valley .............................................6 
Rowan County ................................................6 
Wake County ..................................................5 

South Carolina ................................................ 4, 5 
Marlboro ................................................. 3, 5, 7 

Marlboro County......................................... 5, 7 
Orangeburg .....................................................5 
Orangeburg County .........................................5 
Sumter County ................................................5 

Tennessee 
Knox County...................................................4 

Texas .............................................................. 1, 3 

Austin 
New Ulm ....................................................3 

Austin County .................................................1 
Brazos 

Bryan ...................................................... 1, 2 
Mudville .....................................................1 

Brazos County ................................................1 

Burleson County ............................................ 3 
Calhoun 

Port Lavaca ................................................ 1 

DeWitt ........................................................... 3 
Meyersville ................................................ 3 

DeWitt County ............................................... 2 
Everitt ............................................................ 1 
Fort Bend ....................................................... 1 
Goliad 

Schroeder ................................................... 2 
Goliad County ............................................ 2, 3 

Schroeder ................................................... 1 
Harris ............................................................. 1 

Houston.................................................. 1, 2 
Montgomery............................................... 1 

Harris County ................................................. 1 
Jackson 

Cordele ...................................................... 1 

Jackson County .............................................. 2 
Polk ............................................................... 1 
San Jacinto 

Coldspring.................................................. 1 
San Jacinto County ..................................... 1, 2 
Tivoli ............................................................. 1 
Travis 

Austin ........................................................ 2 
Victoria ...................................................... 1, 5 

Mission Valley ........................................... 2 
Raisin ......................................................... 5 

Virginia ............................................................. 6 
Goochland 

Goochland .................................................. 6 

 


